

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	970041	Version: 0					
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed			
File created:	4/22/1997		In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
On agenda:			Final action:	5/13/1997			
Effective date:							
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to issue an excavation permit on pavement less than three years old in the 800 block of West Armour Avenue for the purpose of installing, at no cost to the city, an oily wastewater pretreatment system. (Department of Public Works)						
Sponsors:	ALD. PAWLII	NSKI					
Indexes:	PERMITS AF	PROVAL, SEV	ER IMPROVEME	NTS, SEWERS			

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/22/1997	0	COMMON COUNCIL	REFERRED TO		
4/30/1997	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
5/12/1997	0	COMMON COUNCIL			

970041

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to issue an excavation permit on pavement less than three years old in the 800 block of West Armour Avenue for the purpose of installing, at no cost to the city, an oily wastewater pretreatment system. (Department of Public Works)

- ANALYSIS - This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to issue an excavation permit on pavement that is less than three years old.

Whereas, TEI Corporation has been hired by Gardetto's Bakery, Inc., located at 4625 South 6th Street to install an oily wastewater pretreatment system in response to notice of violation for oil and grease by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District; and

Whereas, An open cut method of installation is required in West Armour Avenue; and

Whereas, This open cut will affect pavement less than three years old and subject to a pavement guarantee; and

Whereas, TEI Corporation desires to install this system prior to the expiration of the pavement guarantee date; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, by the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Commissioner of Public Works is hereby authorized and directed to issue an excavation permit to allow the installation of the oily wastewater pretreatment system in the guaranteed pavement in West Armour Avenue; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the pavement restoration of the affected street shall be accomplished in accordance with the specifications and restrictions established by the Department of Public Works of the City of Milwaukee and at no cost to the City. CW:gy 04/08/96 800ARMOU.RES 800ARMOU.RES